for conducting these dispensaries during the year 1904; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Health, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535 
of the Laws of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
that the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) should be appropriates for 
defraying the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of £'i'ealth 
for the preservation of the public health, in furnishing, conducting and maintaining 
two dispensaries and hospitals for trachoma cases, including the purchase of all

[...]

Whereas, The appropriation at the disposal of the Department of Health for 
such purposes is found to be insufficient; therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Health, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 535 
of the Laws of 1893, hereby certifies to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
that the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) should be appropriated for 
the year i9o4 for the purpose of defraying the necessary expenses required to be 
incurred by the Board of Health for the preservation of the public health, in -pro-
viding means for disinfection and fumigation. 

Pursuant to notice in the "City Record," bids or proposals for .removal of night